

CONTACT: Debbie Nalchajian-Cohen 559.222.1322

INSPIRED BANKING EXPANDS IN SACRAMENTO'S POINT WEST AREA

FRESNO, CALIFORNIA...July 12, 2023...James J. Kim, President and CEO of Central Valley Community Bank (CVCB), is pleased to share the Company's newest Banking Center expansion in Sacramento's Point West area, just minutes from Downtown. Scheduled to open July 31, 2023, the new office is located on the ground floor of the Point West Corporate Plaza at 1435 River Park Drive, Suite 100.

The location will unveil CVCB's new flagship Banking Center, designed to elevate the "relationship banking" experience in a comfortable, private setting. Business and personal clients can expect full-service banking in an inviting, contemporary architectural environment enhanced by the work of local artists. In addition, conference space and other business amenities will be available for client use.

Operating under the leadership of Executive Vice President, Market Executive, Jeff Martin and Senior Vice President, Director of Banking Center Operations, Crystal Grieco, the new Sacramento Point West Banking Center will be staffed by a team of bankers specializing in Commercial Lending, Private Banking and relationship enhancement. The expansion in this established business and professional district will allow CVCB to better serve existing clients while also developing new relationships.

"We are thrilled to be expanding in a community we care so much about. Investing in Sacramento with employment, banking services including financing to contribute to its success," said Kim. "We believe Point West's modern design and hand-picked team will truly elevate the banking experience for our clients."

About Central Valley Community Bank

Central Valley Community Bancorp trades on the NASDAQ stock exchange under the symbol CVCY. Central Valley Community Bank, headquartered in Fresno, California, was founded in 1979 and is the sole subsidiary of Central Valley Community Bancorp. CVCB operates full-service Banking Centers throughout California's San Joaquin Valley and Greater Sacramento region, in addition to maintaining Commercial, Real Estate and Agribusiness Lending, as well as Private Business Banking and Cash Management Departments.

Central Valley Community Bank – Page 2

Members of Central Valley Community Bancorp's and CVCB's Board of Directors are: Daniel J. Doyle (Chairman), Daniel N. Cunningham (Vice Chairman), F. T. "Tommy" Elliott, IV, Robert J. Flautt, Gary D. Gall, James J. Kim, Andriana D. Majarian, Steven D. McDonald, Louis C. McMurray, Karen A. Musson, Dorothea D. Silva and William S. Smittcamp. More information about Central Valley Community Bancorp and Central Valley Community Bank can be found at <u>www.cvcb.com</u>. Also, visit CVCB on Twitter, Facebook and LinkedIn.